 Rec. ITU-R  BT.1305 1
RECOMMENDATION  ITU-R  BT.1305*
Digital audio and auxiliary data as ancillary data signals in interfaces
conforming to Recommendations ITU-R BT.656
and ITU-R BT.799
(Question ITU-R 42/6)
(1997)
The ITU Radiocommunication Assembly,

mode bits, asx and asy, when set to 1 indicate that the respective channel pair is operating
asynchronously.
 Basic numbering system Exceptions
Sample rate
(kHz)
Frame
sequence
Samples per odd
frame
(m)
Samples per
even frame
(m + 1)
Frame
number
Number of
samples
48.0 5 1 602 1 601 None
44.1 100 1 472 1 471 23
47
71
1 471
1 471
1 471
32.0 15 1 068 1 067 4
8
12
1 068
1 068
1 068
Bit address Audio frame number
b9
b8
b7
b6
b5
b4
b3
b2
b1
b0
Not b8
f8 (MSB)
f7
f6
f5
f4
f3
f2
f1
f0 (LSB)
⎫
⎬
⎪
⎪
⎪
⎪
⎪
⎭
⎪
⎪
⎪
⎪
⎪
    AFn-n
 Rec. ITU-R  BT.1305 15
The sample rates currently defined for x(0-2) and y(0-2):
14.7 Active channel indication
The word ACT indicates the active channels; a(1-4) are set to one for each active channel in a given
audio group; p is even parity for b(0-7).